
Directorate of Open and Distance Learning, University of Kalyani
M.Sc. in Mathematics

PCP Time: 11:00 to 13:00 & 14:00 to 16:00

TENTATIVE ROADMAP FOR SEMESTER IV (2023-2025)

Sl. No. Date Papers with time slots Day
11:00-12:00 12:00-13:00 14:00-15:00 15:00-16:00

1 31/01/2026 COR 4.1 COR 4.1 DSE 4.3 DSE 4.3 Saturday
2 01/02/2026 COR 4.1 COR 4.1 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.2 Sunday
3 07/02/2026 COR 4.1 COR 4.1 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.2 Saturday
4 08/02/2026 COR 4.1 COR 4.1 DSE 4.3 DSE 4.3 Sunday
5 21/02/2026 COR 4.1 COR 4.1 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.2 Saturday
6 22/02/2026 COR 4.1 COR 4.1 DSE 4.3 DSE 4.3 Sunday
7 28/02/2026 COR 4.1 COR 4.1 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.2 Saturday
8 01/03/2026 COR 4.1 COR 4.1 DSE 4.3 DSE 4.3 Sunday
9 07/03/2026 COR 4.1 COR 4.1 DSE 4.3 DSE 4.3 Saturday
10 08/03/2026 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.3 DSE 4.3 Sunday
11 14/03/2026 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.3 DSE 4.3 Saturday
12 15/03/2026 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.3 DSE 4.3 Sunday
13 28/03/2026 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.3 DSE 4.3 Saturday
14 29/03/2026 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.2 DSE 4.3 DSE 4.3 Sunday

15 05/04/2026
FIRST INTERNAL ASSESSMENT

COR 4.1, DSE 4.2, DSE 4.3
Sunday

16 11/04/2026
PROJECT 4.4 (10:00-13:00 and 14:00-17:00 Hours)

Saturday
17 12/04/2026 Sunday
18 18/04/2026 Saturday
19 19/04/2026

PROJECT 4.4 (10:00-13:00 and 14:00-17:00 Hours)

Saturday
20 25/04/2026 Saturday
21 26/04/2026 Sunday
22 02/05/2026 Saturday
23 03/05/2026 Sunday
24 10/05/2026 Sunday

25 16/05/2026
SECOND INTERNAL ASSESSMENT

COR 4.1, DSE 4.2, DSE 4.3
Saturday

26 17/05/2026

Additional Date

Sunday
27 23/05/2026 Saturday
28 24/05/2026 Sunday
29 30/05/2026 Saturday
30 31/05/2026 Sunday
31 06/06/2026 Saturday
32 07/06/2026 Sunday
33 13/06/2026 Saturday
34 14/06/2026 Sunday
35 20/06/2026 Saturday

36 21/06/2026
THIRD INTERNAL ASSESSMENT

COR 4.1, DSE 4.2, DSE 4.3
Sunday

37 -
SEMESTER END EXAMINATION MAY BE CONDUCTED IN THE 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2025

Note –  The above schedule is tentative. Additional dates are given in order to accommodate any 
imperative changes.


